Document Number 40691
10/100 Mbps Miniature Converter
Key Features
Page 1 of 2
Complies with IEEE802.3u 10BASE-
T/100BASE-TX, 100Base-FX
Standards.
TP port support Auto-MDIX & Auto-

Weight — 230g (No power adapter)
Specifications
Ordering information
ITEM CODE
10/100 TX/FX, SC, MM, 2km  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .LMCS202AE-SC
10/100 TX/FX, ST, MM, 2km  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .LMCS202AE-ST
10/100 TX/FX, SC, SM, 20km  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .LMCS203AE-SC20
Document Number 40691 Page 2 of 2
1000 Mbps Miniature Converter
Key Features
Complies with IEEE802.3u
1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z
1000BASE-SX/LX Standards.
TP port support Auto-MDIX & Auto-
negotiation.
Up to 50 metres for 1000BASE-T
Cat5, 5e or 6 twisted pair cable.
Supports Full-duplex operation.
1000BASE-SX interface for up to
220 metres. (Multi-mode
62.5/125um MMF optic cable)
1000BASE-SX interface for up to
550 metres. (Multi-mode 50/125um
MMF optic cable)
1000BASE-LX interface for up to
10km. (Single-mode 9/125um SMF
optic Cable)
LED indicator supports.
Standards — IEEE 802.3ab
1000BASE-T/100BASE-T and
IEEE802.3z 100BASE-SX/LX
Media support —
• 1000BASE-T Cat5, 5e or 6 UTP/STP
• 1000BASE-SX Multi-mode 50/125um
& 62.5/125um MMF
• 1000BASE-LX Single-mode 9/125 µm
SMF
Wavelength — 850nm for 1000BASE-
SX & 1310nm for 1000BASE-LX
Data Transfer Rate — 1000Mbps @
converter mode
LED indicators —